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The following is a summary of spring semester enrollment activity as of Tuesday,
March 26, 2024.

Currently, 20,602 students are registered for 161,347 credit hours, system wide. This
is an increase of about 6 percent in both headcount (1,103 students) and student
credit hour registration (9,635 SCH), year-over-year. Projections estimate 956
additional students are anticipated to enroll in about 9,670 additional SCH
maintaining a 6 percentincrease in both headcount and student credit hours. Closing
totals are currently estimated to be 21,558 students in 163,880 SCH. Graphs
displaying historical and current course registration patterns for headcount and SCH
are provided on pages 4 and 5, respectively.

As of the eleventh week of Spring 2024, net tuition and fee revenue totals $56.9M, an
increase of 6.1 percent ($3.3M
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Preliminary Course Registration
Eleventh Week of Spring 2024 Instruction

Spring 2023 and Spring 2024 Semester (Mar 28 2023 and Mar 26 2024)

Anchorage Campus
Office of the Provost
College of Arts and Sciences
College of Health
College of Business and Public Policy
Community and Technical College
College of Engineering
School of Education

Kenai Peninsula College

Kodiak College

Matanuska-Susitna College

Prince William Sound College

UA Anchorage

Troth Yeddha
Office of the Provost
Rasmuson Library
College of Liberal Arts
College of Natural Science and Mathematics
College of Engineering and Mines
College of Business and Security Management
School of Education
University of Alaska Museum of the North
College of Fisheries and Ocean Sciences

Bristol Bay Campus

Chukchi Campus

Interior Alaska Campus

Kuskokwim Campus

Northwest Campus

Rural College

CTC

UA Fairbanks

Juneau Campus
School of Arts & Sciences
School of Education
School of Career Education

Ketchikan Campus
Sitka Campus
UA Southeast

UA System
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Spring 2023

8,427
15
4,627
2,128
1,219
779
704
1,313
1,666
534
1,023
1,408
11,231

4,946
146
361

2,658

1,856
488

1,074
306

14
268
263

72
285
280
196
557

2,034

6,958

1,228
814
355
112

619
591
2,015

19,499

Spring 2024

9,069
25
4,933
2,145
1,145
849
713
1,712
2,290
636
1,303
1,331
12,235

5,101
135
405

2,759

1,982
499

1,160
341

274
254

84
331
299

520
2,204
7,161

1,258
804
388
122

587
668
2,047

20,602

Change

642
10
306

102
280

1,004

1,103

7.6%
66.7%
6.6%
0.8%
-6.1%
9.0%
1.3%
30.4%
37.5%
19.1%
27.4%
-5.5%
8.9%

3.1%
-7.5%
12.2%

3.8%

6.8%

2.3%

8.0%
11.4%

-85.7%

2.2%
-3.4%
16.7%
16.1%

6.8%

-63.3%
-6.6%
8.4%

2.9%

2.4%
-1.2%
9.3%
8.9%
-5.2%
13.0%
1.6%

5.7%

Spring 2023

65,672

39
31,527
14,578
6,910
5,069
4,077
3472
7,617
1,985
5,805
3,323
84,402

38,889
626
361

14,516

10,927

2,994
6,561
1,636
38
1,230
639
292
824
1,066
537
2,097
9,769
54,113

7,923

5,487

1,846
590

2,696
2,579
13,198

151,712

Spring 2024

68,557

48
32,933
14,125
6,628
5,683
4,057
5,083
10,678
2,485
7,086
3,277
92,083

40,937
547
405

15,015

12,078

3,069
6,766
1,709
4
1,329
552
270
1,052
1,095
112
1,964
10,444
56,426

7,597

5,153

1,849
595

2,411
2,831
12,839

161,347

Change

2,886
9
1,406
-453
-282
615

-425
-133

675
2,313

-326
-334

-285
252
-359

9,635

4.4%
23.1%

4.5%
-3.1%
-4.1%
12.1%
-0.5%
46.4%
40.2%
25.2%
22.1%
-1.4%

9.1%

5.3%
-12.6%
12.2%
3.4%
10.5%
2.5%
3.1%
4.5%
-89.5%
8.0%
-13.6%
-7.5%
27.7%
2.7%
-79.1%
-6.3%
6.9%
4.3%

-4.1%
-6.1%
0.2%
0.8%
-10.6%
9.8%
-2.7%

6.4%
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